TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM572624

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
2545-2509 QUEBEC INC.		04/02/2020	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASCADES CANADA ULC		
Street Address:	772, rue Sherbrooke ouest, Bureau 100		
Internal Address:	a/s Services juridiques		
City:	Montreal		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H3A 1G1		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86579232	SILKA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5148457874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-987-6242 Email: gillespie@robic.com

Correspondent Name: Robic LLP

Address Line 1: 20-630 Boul. René-Lévesque West

Address Line 4: Montréal, CANADA H3B 1S6

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive,6300 Willis Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frédérique Gillespie	
SIGNATURE:	/fgi/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-04-20 Assignment doc (011358-0227)#page1.tif source=2020-04-20 Assignment doc (011358-0227)#page2.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, 2545-2509 QUEBEC INC. hereby assigns all its rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks listed in the enclosed Schedule (and the related goodwill) unto CASCADES CANADA ULC, the full postal address of whose principal office or place of business is a/s Services juridiques, 772, rue Sherbrooke Ouest, Bureau 100, Montréal (Quebec) H3A 1G1, which accepts.

This assignment also includes the right to oppose or to continue to oppose to any conflicting application or registration and the right to take action and claim damages/profits for past, present or future infringement/encroachment relating to the assigned rights.

The assignee hereby appoints ROBIC, whose full postal address is 630 René-Lévesque Boulevard West – 20th Floor, Montreal (Quebec) H3B 1S6, Canada, as the firm to whom any notice in respect of the aforesaid registration may be sent and upon whom service of any proceeding in respect of same may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the owner itself.

In Montreal

This 2nd day of April 2020

2545-2509 QUEBEC INC.

(Assignor) Per:

Name: Marion Brosseau

Title President

this 15 day of April 2020 2020

CASCADES CANADA ULC

(Assignee)

Per:

Name:

Trademarks Schedule

Trademark	Country	Application	Registration	O/Reference
SILKA	Canada	1708420	TMA1028563	011358-0224
SILKA	U.S.A.	86/579,232	5993373	011358-0227

RECORDED: 04/20/2020